## Part - F

Performa For The Safety School Building (To be filled by the Head of School / Institute)

1.	Name of School	Baba Isher Singh (N) St. SCC. Public
2.	Location	BRS Naga D. BO.
3.	Plot Area	BRS Noges, D-Block, Cudhiara
4.	Plinth Area CONESCE ASEA CN	22299.75 _ S. Yds
5.	Number of Storey	0- El - 1 - 12802
6.	Year of Construction of building	Market of The Continue of The
7.	Supervision of the qualified Engineer, The following details may be given:	1.9.86
	a) Name of the Engineer	Mr. Dalger Rahega
	b) Address	M-Cosposation lidwing
	<ul> <li>c) Set of Structure Drawing used in the construction if available</li> </ul>	ie
	d) Name of the Architect	Dalyeet Rahera
8.	Whether the building has been constructed for	r the purpose of :
	a) School	(Yes/No) Xes
	<ul> <li>b) Residential purpose and converted for use as a school</li> </ul>	(Yes/No)
9.	Materials used for Roof:	•
	a) R.C.C. slabs	(Yes/No)X
	b) R.S. Joists and Battens	(Yes/No)
	c) Wooden Joists and Battens	(Yes/No)
10	dota for warrs.	
	a) Mud Mortar	(Yes/No) NO
	b) Cement Mortar	(Yes/No)Yes
	c) Plaster (i) Lime Mortar	(Yes/No)
	(ii) Cement Mortar	(Yes/No)Xes
1	1. Flooring:	
	a) Conglomerate	(Yes/No)
	b) Terrazzo	(Yes/No)
	c) Brick Paving	(Yes/No)
1	<ol> <li>Detailed Drawing indicating dimensions of the rooms along with size and location of doors and windows</li> </ol>	
		Jinny Lalwar

The Head of the School / Institute ool
Sen. Sec. Public ANA.
B.R.S. Nagar, LUDIHANA.

0/2022 20 (To be filled by S.D.E. of P.W.D. B&R Department)

I have visited the above mentioned school on 22/3/22 and have visually inspected it form all angles of safety and I found it fit for normal use as school building.

In case any addition / alteration of expansion and modification of this building is to be carried out the same be carried out under the supervision of a technically specified Engineer and this certificate may again be obtained after the completion of work from the undersigned.

In case the building is affected by flood or if there is settlement of walls / foundations or caves of roof etc. immediately inspection of the undersigned be arranged to check the stability and safety of the building.

This building can be safety occupied for normal use up to 3132623 up to which it can be used).

Sub Divisional Engineer

Endst. No. 675

Date. 27-05-2022

Copy forwarded to the Principal of Baba Isher Singh (Nanaksar) Sen. Sec. Public School, BRS Nagar, Ludhiana for further necessary disposal. No additional/alteration or expansion for modification to this building is to be carried out without permission of the undersigned.

> Executive Engineer, Provincial Division, PWD (B&R), Ludhiana